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Lane County Developmental Disabilities 
Public Service Building 
125 E. 8th Avenue 
Eugene, OR 97401  
http://www.lanecounty.org/departments/hhs/devdis/Pages/default.aspx 
 

Intake/Eligibility  
541-682-6564 
Susan Barnhart - Eligibility Specialist 
541-682-4096  
Susan.Barnhart@co.lane.or.us 

 
Carol Hokman - Eligibility Specialist 
541-682-2029 
Carol.Hokman@co.lane.or.us 
 

Transition Team  
Patrick Johnson – Transition Team Lead  
541- 682-4585 
patrick.johnson@co.lane.or.us 

 
Josh Hartley – Transition Team Supervisor 
541-682-6611 
joshua.hartley@co.lane.or.us 

Office of Developmental Disability Services -  Employment Specialist Brad Collins:  Regional Coverage Area (Counties):  
Benton, Lane, Lincoln, Linn, Marion, Polk, Yamhill 
503-602-2115  
bradley.c.collins@state.or.us 

 

 Lane County Brokerages 
Full Access  
http://www.fullaccess.org/ 
(541) 284-5070  
1-866-890-5743 (toll free) 

 
Eugene Office  
1240 Charnelton Street  
Eugene, Oregon 97401  

 
Cottage Grove Office 
1450 Birch Ave  
Cottage Grove, OR 97424 

 
 
Customer Service Assistant 
Nicholas Kaasa  
Phone 541-284-5070 
NKaasa@fullaccess.org  

 

 
Alice Wick – Executive Director  
AWick@fullaccess.org 
 
Chrystal Burns – Program 
Supervisor 
cburns@fullaccess.org 
ext.  107 
 
Crystal Burns - Program Manager  
cburns@fullaccess.org 
 
 

Mentor Oregon Brokerage: Mid Valley 
 
859 Willamette St., Suite 250, Eugene, OR 97401  
http://www.mentororegon.com/locations/p/viewLocation/32 
 
 

Anne Crites - Executive Director/Lead Personal Agent 
anne.crites@thementornetwork.com 
541.345.5151 ext 11  
 
Bob Doede - Team Lead  
541.345.5151 ext 
Bob.Doede@TheMentorNetwork.com 
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Lane County Vocational Rehabilitation 

Eugene Office of Vocational Rehabilitation -  McKenzie Center  
2885 Chad Dr, Eugene, OR 97408 
541-686-7878 (Voice) Intake Appointment 
 
Sabrina Cunliffe MS, CRC – Branch Manager, Eugene 
541-684-2464 
sabrina.cunliffe@state.or.us 
 
Ruth Johnson – IDD VR Counselor  
541-684-2447 
Ruth.v.johnson@state.or.us 

 

Springfield Office of Vocational Rehabilitation  
101 30th Street  
Springfield, OR 97478-5845  
541-726-3525 (Voice)  
 
Rocky Hadley – Branch Manager, Springfield   
541-736-7811 
rocky.hadley@state.or.us 
 
Susanne Snyder - IDD VR Counselor  
(541) 736-7813 
SUSANNE.A.SNYDER@state.or.us 
 

Florence Office of Vocational Rehabilitation (DHS Office – Florence)z 
3180 Highway 101 North , Florence, OR  
541-997-8251 (Voice) Intake Appointments 

 

 

Support for Families 

The Arc Lane Co. Families Connected 
http://www.arcfamiliesconnected.com/ 
Laura Dahill 
541-343-5256 x 113 
laura.dahill@arclane.org 

 
 

Families and Communities Together (FACT)  
http://factoregon.org/ 
Caitlin Shockley 
503-786-6082 
caitlin@factoregon.org 
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Oregon Family Support Network  
Supporting families of individuals who experience mental 
health and/or Behavior issues.  
72A Centennial Loop, Suite 150 
Eugene, Oregon  97401 
541-342-2876 
http://ofsn.org/regions/lane/ 
Annette Marcus - Lane County Regional Director  
annettem@ofsn.net 

 

Direction Services 
Includes a variety of support options for individuals and 
families including  service coordination and support, 
counseling and dispute resolution with Special Education.   
3411-A Willamette St. - (The Dunn School Building) 
Eugene, OR 97405 
Aimee Walsh – Chief Executive Officer  
541- 284- 4734 
awalsh@directionservice.org 

 
 

Other Support Agencies or Services  
Lane Counsel of Governments: Senior & Disability 
Services  
1015 Willamette St. 
Eugene, OR 97401 

541-682-3353 
sds@lcog.org 
Website: http://www.sdslane.org/ 
Contacts: http://www.sdslane.org/Directory.aspx?DID=5 
 

Employment First 
http://www.oregon.gov/dhs/employment/employment-
first/pages/index.aspx 

Corissa Neufeldt – Project Manager  
corissa.neufeldt@state.or.us 

Lane Community College: Disability Resources 
http://www.lanecc.edu/disability 
Main Campus, Building 1, Room 218 
Phone: Voice, (541) 463-5150 
TTY: 711 
DisabilityResources@lanecc.edu 
 

Adult basic and secondary Education  
Main Campus: 4000 E. 30th Ave, Building 11 Room 201, 
Eugene, OR 97405 

 
Renee Bathke- Project Coordinator 
541 - 463-5662 
bathker@lanecc.edu 
 

University of Oregon: The Accessible Education 
Center 
 
164 Oregon Hall  
5278 University of Oregon 
Eugene, OR 97403-5278  

 

Hilary Gerdes – Senior Director 
541-346-1155 
hgerdes@uoregon.edu 
 
General Inquiries: uoaec@uoregon.edu 
Alternative Testing: aectesting@uoregon.edu 
Sign Language Interpreting: aecinterp@uoregon.edu 
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Notes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


